

DONATION FORM



Southern Highlands Community Foundation

Southern Highlands Community Foundation (SHCF) (ABN 16 098 283 213) was established in 2001 with a mission to help establish and support a tradition of philanthropy in the Southern Highlands by providing a simple and effective way to give something of real value back to the community. Respect, diversity, collaboration and stewardship are the values which provide guiding principles for the Foundation. Their vision is a strong and resilient Southern Highlands community, and mission statement is to foster philanthropy, generate hope and strengthen the community. The Foundation's purpose is to build and maintain a permanent pool of funds to support the local community into the future. For further information, please visit: www.shcf.org.au

COMMUNITY FOUNDATION ACCOUNT

The Foundation for Rural & Regional Renewal (FRRR) (ABN 27 091 810 589) is a charitable foundation based on partnerships between philanthropy, community, government, and business. FRRR partners with Southern Highlands Community Foundation to assist in the fundraising for their programs and operations as a charitable activity in line with FRRR's purposes, through a Community Foundation Account. Donations of \$2.00 or more made into the FRRR Public Fund towards this appeal are tax deductible in Australia because of FRRR's tax status. For further information, visit www.frrr.org.au

Your Details

| Full Name: | Date: | |
|-------------------------------|-----------------|--|
| Organisation (if applicable): | | |
| Address: | | |
| | State:Postcode: | |
| Telephone: | Mobile: | |
| Email (to issue tax receipt): | | |

Acknowledgment Preferences

I am happy for FRRR to publicly acknowledge my donation <u>OR</u> I would like m

I would like my donation to remain anonymous

I am happy for FRRR to share my details with The Southern Highlands Community Foundation (name, email, donation amount) * If different to above, my preferred email address to share is: _____

Please add me to FRRR's mailing list, I would like to receive updates

Your Donation

Amount: \$ ____

Method of payment (please tick payment option):

EFT - Foundation for Rural & Regional Renewal Public Fund

BSB: 633000 Account Number: 144 419 736 Use ref SHF and the first 4 letters of your surname

Cheque payable to "Foundation for Rural & Regional Renewal" (FRRR)

Credit card payments are invited online via FRRR's secure website:

https://frrr.org.au/helping-community-organisations/ or by Phone: (03) 5430 2399

By making this donation you are agreeing to FRRR's **Donation Terms and Conditions** (https://frrr.org.au/frrr-donation-terms-and-conditions/) and the information collected is done so in accordance with our **Privacy Policy** (https://frrr.org.au/frrr-privacy-policy/).